APPENDIX J



Dear Members of the Hackney Taxi Trade

Hart District Council's Licensing Committee met on the 7 June 2022 to consider a review of hackney carriage tariff following a request from the trade.

Following that meeting and in accordance with the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 Section 65 Hackney Carriage Fares I am writing to you to give you notice that Hart District Council proposes to vary the table of fares chargeable in the district as follows:

- Tariff 1 Day rate will vary to, £3.00 for 4/10th mile (176 yards or 160.9344 Meters). Then by 30p for 6/10th mile (176 yards or 160.9344 Meters) up to 1 mile (£4.80 for mile 1). Then 30p for 1/10th mile (176 yards or 160.9344 Meters) thereafter.
- Tariff 2 Night rate and Sundays will vary to, £4.00 for 4/10th mile (176 yards or 160.9344 Meters). Then by 45p for 6/10th mile (176 yards or 160.9344 Meters) up to 1 mile (£6.70 for mile 1). Then 45p for 1/10th mile (176 yards or 160.9344 Meters) thereafter.
- 3. Tariff 3 Christmas and New Year rate will be double that of the Day tariff 1

Any objections to the proposed variations must be submitted in writing to Emma Coles by **Thursday 23<sup>rd</sup> June by 5pm**\_at the following address: <u>Licence@hart.gov.uk</u>

A copy of the notice is will also be printed in the Hampshire Independent. A copy of this notice is available for public inspection during normal office hours at The Civic Offices, London Road, Basingstoke RG21 4AH, for 14 days from the date below.

## 9<sup>th</sup> June 2022

If no objections are received, or any such objections are subsequently withdrawn, the revised table of fares shall come into operation from **THURSDAY 23<sup>rd</sup> June 2022 or as soon as the meters can be updated.** 

If objections are received and not withdrawn the matter will be discussed at a Special Licensing Committee meeting. We will write to you again once the consultation period has closed to update you on the consultation and set out the next steps.

Yours faithfully

Emma Coles Licensing Team Leader Shared Licensing Service Basingstoke and Deane Borough Council and Hart District Council Tel: 01256 844844 or 01252 622122



Licensing@basingstoke.gov.uk www.basingstoke.gov.uk @BasingstokeGov f @BasingstokeGov www.hart.gov.uk @twitter.com/HartCouncil



working together



APPENDIX J



## APPENDIX J Hackney Carriage Fare Table (all changes include VAT) effective from 23 June 2022 (to be confirmed)

Distance	Tariff 1	Tariff 2	Tariff 3	
	Daily between 7am-11pm	Daily between 11pm-7am and al	Between 8pm on Christmas Eve to	
		bank/public holidays not covered7am on 27 December and New		
		under tariff 3 and on Sundays	Year's Eve from 7pm to 7am on	
		2 January		
Flag fare	£3.00	£4.00	£6.00	
Mile 1	£4.80	£6.70	£9.60	
Mile 2	£7.80	£11.20	£15.60	
Mile 3	£10.80	£15.70	£21.60	
Mile 4	£13.80	£20.20	£27.60	
Mile 5	£16.80	£24.70	£33.60	
Mile 6	£19.80	£29.20	£39.60	
Mile 7	£22.80	£33.70	£45.60	
Mile 8	£25.80	£38.20	£51.60	
Mile 9	£28.80	£42.70	£57.60	
Mile 10	£31.80	£47.20	£63.60	

## **Extra Charges**

For each additional passenger in excess of 4 (four)	£1.00
Any fouling to the interior of the cab making it unfit for further hiring (at the discretion of the driver)	Up to a maximum of £100

Any complaints concerning the driver or vehicle must be made in writing to the Licensing Team, Civic Offices, London Road, Basingstoke, Hants, RG21 4AH or by email to <u>licence@hart.gov.uk</u>. The Licensing Team can be contacted by telephone on 01252 622122.

The meter can only be switched on when you enter the hackney carriage.



APPENDIX J

Thank you for using hackney carriage services in Hart.

All passengers are reminded that the law requires them to use the seat belts provided.